GALINDEZ, with postal address/es at 1.)
Lot 15 Block 1 Villa Catalina 1, Biñan, Laguna; and 2.) Lot
11 Block 7 Phase 3 Kinnari Village, Brgy. Lantic, Carmona,
Cavite, and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt
which as of  31 October, 2024 amounts to SEVEN
HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY FOUR PESOS AND 71/100 (Php734,324.71),
exclusive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned or his duly
authorized representative will SELL at public auction on
January 23, 2025 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at
the Court Room of Branch 109, Regional Trial Court, Hall

[...]

Esguerra Street, Quezon City, against SPOUSES ALEX
DUMFE ROSALES and MARIA MORALES ROSALES,
mortgagors, with residential and postal address at Block 3
Lot 8 Velarde Village, Toclong 2B, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy
the mortgage indebtedness which as of September 20,
2024 amounts to THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIX
THOUSAND PESOS & 00/100 (P3,906,000.00), Philippine
Currency, excluding interest and penalties, attorney’s fees,
sheriff ’s fees and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale the undersigned will sell at public
auction on JANUARY 21, 2025 at 10:00 AM  or soon
thereafter at the main entrance of the Office of the Clerk of

[...]

BOUNDED ON THE
SW., ALONG LINE 1-2 BY LOT 4, BLK. 3; ON THE NW.,
ALONG LINE 2-3 BY ROAD LOT 3 (6.50 M. WIDE); ON
THE NE., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY LOT 8, BLK. 3; AND ON
THE SE., ALONG LINE 4-1 BY LOT 10, BLK. 3, ALL OF
THE CONS.-SUBD. PLAN. X X X CONTAINING AN AREA
OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE (121) SQUARE
METERS. X X X.”

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on
the above stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on
the said date, it shall be held on JANUARY 28, 2025 at
10:00 A.M. without further notice.

[...]

PALENCIA, mortgagor, with residence and postal
address at #2161 (A2) Pres. Aquino, Pandacan, Manila City
and/or Lot 8 Block 5, Greentown II Village, Brgy. Toclong,
Imus, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of November 19, 2024 amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED
NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE PESOS
and 81/100 (Php 809,233,81), Philippine Currency, including
interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney’s fees,
sheriff ’s fees, and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at
public auction on February 04, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.